
 
 

TENDER NOTICE 200201003726 (571389-H) 

 
Companies that fulfill the following conditions are invited to participate in the following Tender exercise; 
(i) Malaysian Registered Company (Tenderer to submit Form 9, Companies Act 1965 or Application for Registration Form - Section 14 of Companies Act 2016 issued by 

SSM); 
(ii)  Sendirian Berhad (Sdn Bhd) or Berhad company;  
(iii) Declaration as Principal / Authorization Letter from Principal(s) of all Items offered; 
(iv) Each Tenderer is allowed to submit one (1) Proposal only for this Tender exercise. 
(v) A Principal (Brand) may submit one (1) Proposal and may authorize Distributors/Resellers to submit Proposals, offering their brand. A maximum of two (2) Proposals for 

from same Principal (Brand) will be accepted for this Tender exercise. 
TITLE & REFERENCE TENDER DOCUMENT DATE TENDER BRIEFING (OPTIONAL) CLOSING DATE & 

TIME 
TENDER SUBMISSION 

TITLE: 
 

TENDER FOR THE 
SUPPLY OF WIRELESS 
HOME PHONE (WHP) 

 
REFERENCE: 

LPM/2023/T/05/A1M/WHP 

4 January 2024 
 (Thursday) 

 
until 

 
5 February 2024 (Monday) 

Notes: 
1. Tenderers are allowed to view the Tender 

documents (‘Tender Documents’) prior 
deciding to participate in the tender. 

2. The company must submit the Non-Solicitation 
Undertaking and Non-Disclosure Agreement 
(available in Tender Summary) via email to 
TM’s Authorized Representatives. 

3. TM will send a dedicated link to view the 
Tender Documents within twenty-four (24) 
hours (working day). 

4. Tender Documents can be viewed online 
during business hours only (9.00 a.m. to 5.00 
p.m.) 

5. TM’s Authorized Representatives: 
i. Iffa Sharuddin iffa.sharuddin@tm.com. my 
ii. Roslinda Kasim 

roskasim@tm.com.my 

Date : 
8 January 2024 (Monday) 

 
Time :  
2.00 p.m. 

 
Venue : 
Virtual via Microsoft Teams 

 
Note: 
Companies who are interested to 
participate in the Tender Briefing 
must submit Non-Solicitation 
Undertaking and Non-Disclosure 
Agreement via email to TM’s 
Authorized Representatives latest 
by 5 January 2024 before 12.00 
noon. 

 
 

7 February 2024  
(Wednesday) 

 
before 

 
12.00 noon 

 

(i) Tenderer shall submit a complete 
Proposal in SOFTCOPY via OneDrive 
link and shall use digital signature on 
every document, where required. 

 
(ii) On 5 February 2024 (Monday), TM will 

provide an email which contains 
information on the OneDrive link and 
access code to submit the Proposal. 

 
(iii) All Proposals must be submitted by 7 

February 2024 (Wednesday) before 
12.00 noon (Malaysia time). Proposals 
submitted later than the date and time 
mentioned above shall not be 
entertained. All costs related to the 
Tender shall be borne by the Tenderer. 

(iv) The original Tender Deposit shall be 
submitted by hand on  8 February 2024 
(Thursday) at: 

 
Level 10, Group Procurement, TM 
Annexe 2, Jalan Pantai Jaya, 59200 
Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 
 

Only one (1) Proposal is allowed from a group of related companies within the meaning of Companies Act 2016 and/or an enterprise within the definition in the Competition Act 2010. In the 
event that (i) the Tenderer is part of a group of related companies, and the companies related to the Tenderer are as defined in the Companies Act 2016; and/or (ii) the Tenderer and the related 
companies falls under the definition of “Enterprise” in the Competition Act 2010, the Tenderer shall not be allowed to participate and submit the Proposal for the same Tender exercise. Any 
contravention may result in the rejection or disqualification of the Tenderer’s submission

 

mailto:iffa.sharuddin@tm.com.%20my
mailto:roskasim@tm.com.my

